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Cognitive Domain

Portion of Standard

Academic Task
	MONDAY 
Pre-Test is on the Google Classroom
	TUESDAY  
 1/2 Day
	WEDNESDAY  

	THURSDAY  

	FRIDAY  


	Content

OBJECTIVE

Reading Logs (everyday)
TSWBAT 

demonstrate knowledge of (W.7.10) writing routinely over time and ( RI.7.2)

developing topic with relevant details 

by recording daily in their reading log.  
Formative Assessment

Learning/Response Logs
	WWII part two:  
Pre-test results need to be added to Student Tracking Data that is in the student’s binders and do the bar graph. Also questions that students want answered needed to be added to the Note section of the paper.  Compare the scores with you’re A/B partner.   Also, add all of the formative assessment assignments add your score.  

Add to the student’s year-long student data sheet too.

	Continue from yesterday
If there is time-

TSWBAT demonstrate comprehension (understanding) of (RI.7.4) determine the meaning of words that are used in the text by paraphrasing.  
I can determine the meaning of words as they are used in the text.  
	Google Classroom

Type 1-What do you remember about WWII part one?

TSWBAT demonstrate knowledge of (RI.7.1) citing several pieces of textual evidence of what the texts says by recognizing.   
I can cite textual evidences from the text.  

	Continue:

TSWBAT demonstrate comprehension of (RI.7.3) analyzing the ideas in a text by clarifying.
I can identify the key ideas stated in the text!  

Google Classroom

Type 2 Cloze Activity.  
	TSWBAT demonstrate comprehension of (RI.7.2) determining two or more central ideas in the text by outlining.
I can determine two or more key central ideas in the text!  

Google Classroom

Concept Map

	Language OBJECTIVE 
Language Function
Standard

Academic Language FORM

Formative Assessment
	
	The students can write to determine the meaning of words that are used in the text by using stems provided by the teacher.


	The students can orally explain several pieces of textual evidence of what the texts says sing A/B partners.  
	The students can write to explain the ideas in a text using A/B partners.  
	. The students can write to explain determining two or more central ideas in the text using A/B partners.  

	VOCABULARY:
(ELL- repeated -exposures, read/explain, list/label)


	
	timeline
	Trade
attack
	declare
	treaty


CCSS abbreviations:




 
· RL= Reading Literature           





 
· RI = Reading Informational





 
· W = Writing






 
· SL= Speaking and Listening





 
· L = Language
*Please note, lesson plans are subject to change at teacher’s discretion due to unforeseen events.
	ELA 6-8 grade

GLCE:

CCSS


	RI.7.2

W.7.10
	RI.7.2

W.7.10
	RI.7.2

W.7.10
	RI.7.2

W.7.10
	RI.7.2

W.7.10


